## RESOLUTION NO. \_\_\_\_-2018

A RESOLUTION DECLARING 1807 DALTON COURT AS SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR, ON BEHALF OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, TO APPROVE CHANGE IN USE AND EXECUTE DEEDS AND ANY OTHER NECESSARY DOCUMENTS FOR THE TRANSFER OF 1807 DALTON COURT TO ARBOR YOUTH SERVICES.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That 1807 Dalton Court is hereby declared to be surplus property.

Section 2 – That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to approve change in use and execute deeds and any other necessary documents for the transfer of 1807 Dalton Court to Arbor Youth Services.

Section 3 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR
ATTEST:	

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0960-18\_MMM\_X:\CASES\COMDEV\18-LE0001\LEG\00629011.DOCX